# OP \$40.00 32384

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Trademark Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Washington Trust Company		03/11/2011	Rhode Island state chartered financial institution: RHODE ISLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ira Green, Inc. c/o Michael McAllister	
Street Address:	177 Georgia Ave.	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02905	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238457	STA-BLACK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)865-6039

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-865-6035

Email: smcgurk@scottbushlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Scott
Address Line 1: 30 Kennedy Plaza

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRA GREEN /GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig M. Scott
Signature:	/Craig M. Scott/
	TRADEMARK

900186293 REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0978

Date:	03/15/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Termination of Trademark Assignments	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0979

### TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The Washington Trust Company, the holder of that Trademark Assignment from Ira Green, Inc. to The Washington Trust Company recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2010 at Reel 004143, Frame 0689 (the "Assignment") for the trademark identified on Schedule A (attached), hereby terminates the Assignment effective as of February 10, 2011.

WITNESS my hand(s) this 1143 day of 177	3rch, 2011.
	The Washington Trust Company
STATE OF Rhode Joland COUNTY OF Washington	Byton Hooper Names yarry Hooper Title: Loon Servicing Officer
In Westerly on the 11 <sup>Th</sup> day me personally appeared Kary Hoop	y of <u>March</u> , 2011 before
The Washington Trust Company to me known and foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged said	known by me to be the party executing the

free act and deed as aforesaid and the free act and deed of The Washington Trust Company.

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0980

6/26/2014

# Schedule A

Mark No.	Serial No.	Registration Date	Description
3,238,457	77010383	05/01/2007	STA-BLACK (standard character mark)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 03/15/2011**